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Mahatma Gandhi Vidyamandir’s Pharmacy College, Panchavati Nasik-03

Academic Calender -2022-23

MGV/PC/ Academics /01/2022-23

Class/
Sem/Pattern

As per University
Ref: SPPU Circular No. 173 of 2022,
Ref. No. PGS/ 230 dt 10/06/2022

Date: 15 /06/2022

As per College

Commencement

Conclusion

Commencement

Conclusion

F.Y.B.Pharm Asper DTE  [As per SPPU circular| As per DTE circular As per

Sem I circular SPPU
circular

S.Y.B.Pharm 01/08/2022 10/12/2022 01/08/2022 10/12/2022

Sem ITI

T.Y.B.Pharm 01/08/2022 10/12/2022 01/08/2022 10/12/2022

Sem V

Final Yr. 15/07/2022 03/12/2022 15/07/2022 03/12/2022

B.Pharm.

Sem VII

M.Pharm Sem |

circular

F.Y.B.Pharm As per SPPU As per SPPU | As per SPPU circular | As per SPPU
Sem II Circular Circular circular
S.Y.B.Pharm 02/01/23 10/05/23 02/01/23 10/05/23
Sem IV
T.Y.B.Pharm 02/01/23 10/05/23 02/01/23 10/05/23
Sem VI
Final Yr. 02/01/23 10/05/23 02/01/23 10/05/23
B.Pharm.

Sem VIII
First Year Asper DTE | As per SPP circular | As per DTE circular | As per SPP

circular

Second Year
M.Pharm Sem III

01/08/22

10/12/2022

01/08/22

10/12/2022




First Year As per SPPU  |As per SPPU Circular| As per SPPU Circular | As per SPPU

M.Pharm Sem Il Circular

Second Year 26/12/2022 30/06/2023 26/12/2022 30/06/2023

M.Pharm Sem IV

College Timings Monday to Friday 10.00 a.m. to 5.30 pm.
Saturday 8.30 a.m. to 12.30p.m.

Lunch timings
( as per time table)

1: 00 pmto 1:30 pm
2.00 p.m. to 2.30 p.m.

As per course Min. number of theory hrs 3 hrs/week (15 weeks)=45
structure SPPU per subject in term hrs
2019-20
B.Pharm Min. number of tutorial hrs 1 hrs/week (15 weeks)=15
' per subject in term hrs
Min. number of practical 4 hrs/subject/week (15
hrs per subject in term weeks)
As per course Min. number of theory hrs 4 hrs/week (15 weeks)=60
structure SPPU per subject in term hrs
2019-20
M.Pharm Min. number of practical 12 hrs/week (15

hrs per subject in term

weeks)=180 hrs

Academic working
days B.Pharm

Term I-

F.Y. B.Pharm= Admission
awaiting

S.Y. B.Pharm =96

T.Y. B.Pharm=94

Final Ye B.Pharm=102

Term II-

F.Y. B.Pharm= Admission
awaiting

S.Y. B.Pharm = 92

T.Y. B.Pharm= 90

Final Ye B.Pharm= 94

Academic working
days M.Pharm

Term I-

F.Y. M.Pharm= Admission
awaiting

S.Y. M.Pharm =100

Term II-

F.Y. MPharm= Admission
awaiting

S.Y. M.Pharm = 150




B.Pharm- Term-1

Class Sem | Pattern First sessional exam Second sessional exam
Practical Theory Practical Theory
Final yr B. V11 2019 06/09/2022 | 14/09/2022 To | 06/10/2022 | 14/10/2022
Pharm. To 20/09/2022 To To
T.Y. B. Pharm. 2019 12/09/2022 12/10/2022 | 20/10/2022
S. Y. B. Pharm. | 111 2019
F. Y. B. Pham. I 2019 Date of commencement and academic calendar not received
yet by DTE and SPPU.
B.Pharm- Term-I1
Final yr B. VIII 2019 10/02/2023 18/02/2023 10/03/2023 18/03/2023
Pharm. To To To To
T.Y.B. Pharm. | VI 2019 16/02/2023 24/02/2023 16/03/2023 24/03/2023
S.Y.B.Pharm. | IV 2019
F. Y. B. Pharm. 11 2019 Date of commencement and academic calendar not received

yet by DTE and SPPU.

F.Y M.Pharm Date of commencement and academic calendar not received
yet by DTE and SPPU.

S.Y. M.Pharm I 2019 - 14/10/2022 18/11/2022

to
17/10/2022

Date of commencement and academic calendar not received
yet by DTE and SPPU.
| 14/10/2022 | -

S.Y.M.Pharm | IV 2019 - | 18/11/2022

Sr.No. Day of Holiday Date Day
] Bakri-1d (Id-Ul- Zuha) 10/07/2022 Sunday
2 Parasi new Year( Shahenshahi) 16/08/2022 Tuesday
3 Moharum 09/08/2022 Tuesday
4 Independence day 15/08/2022 Monday
5 Ganesh Chaturthi 31/08/2022 Wednesday
6 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 02/10/2022 Saturday




7 Dasara 05/10/2022 Wednesday
8 Id E-Milad 09/10/2022 Sunday
9 Diwali Laxmipoojan 24/10/2022 Monday
10 Diwali Balipratipada 26/10/2022 Wednesday
11 Guru Nanak Jayanti 08/11/2022 Tuesday
12 Bhaubij 26/10/2022 Wednesday
13 Christmas 25/12/2022 Sunday

Republic Day 26/01/2023 Wednesday
2 Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj 19/02/2023 Sunday
Jayanti
3 Mahashivratri 18/02/2023 Saturday
4 Holi Dhoolivandan 07/03/2023. Thursaday
5 Mahavir Jayanti 04/04/2023 Tuesday
6 Good Friday 07/04/2023 Fri'day
7 Dr.Ambedkar Jayanti 14/04/2023 Friday
8 Ramjan Id 22/04/2023 Friday
9 Buddha Purinam 05/05/2022 Friday

Sr.No. Special Day Date Day

International Yoga Day 21/06/2022 Tuesday

1

2 Doctor’s Day 01/07/2022 Friday

3 Loknete Vyankatrao Hiray 03/0720/22 Sunday
Punyatithi

4 Hon. Dr. Aapoorva P. Hiray 01/08/2022 Monday
Birthday

5 International Youth Day & 12/08/2022 Friday

Dr. Rangnathan Birthday/
Librarian Day (Father of library)




6| Dr. Sarvapalli 05/09/2022 Monday
Radhakrushnan Jayanti/
Teacher’s Day
7 N.S.S. Foundation Day 24/09/2022 Saturday
8 World Pharmacist Day 25/09/2022 Sunday
9 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti / 02/10/22 Sunday
MGV Foundation Day
-Cleanliness awareness
camp(Swacchata Abhiyan)
10 Vachan Prerana Din/ 15/10/2022 Saturday
Dr. A.P. G.Abdul kalam
birthday
11 Rashtriya Ekta Din ( Pledge) 31/10/202022 Monday
12 Karmaveer Bhausaheb Hiray 06/11/2022 Sunday
Punyatithi
13 Educational Day 11/11/2022 Friday
14 National Constitutional Day 26/11/2022 Saturday
15 World AIDS day 1/12/2022 Thursday
16 Human right’s Day 10/12/2022 Saturday
17 Hon. Dr. Advyay P. Hiray 20/12/2022 Tuesday
Birthday
18 Hon. Dr. Yogita A. Hiray 22/12/2022 Thursday
Birthday
19 Smt. Renukabai B. Hiray Jayanti 30/12/2022 Friday

1 Savitribai Phule Jayanti 03/01/2023 Tuesday

2 National Youth Day 12/01/2023 Thursday

3 Hon. Pushpatai Hiray Tuesday
Birthaday 17/01/2023

4 Balika Din 24/01/2023 Tuesday

5 Marathibhasa Pandharvada Jan week Jan Week

6 Smt. Renukabai B.Hiray 17/02/2023 Friday
Punyatithi

7 Social Law day 20/02/2023 Monday

8 Marathi bhasha Gaurav din 27/02/2023 Monday




( Kushumagraj Birthday)
9 Karmaveer Bhausaheb Hi
s Hir.
Jayanti ay 01/03/2023 Wednesday
10 International Women's Day 08/03/2023 Wednesday
11 International Health day 07/04/2023 Friday
12 Dr. Babasaheb Ambedakar 14/04/2023 Friday
Jayanti
13 Loknete Vyankatrao Hiray 24/04/2023 Monday
Jayanti
14 International Mother's day 08/05/2023 Monday

Certificate courses for B.Pharm, (Year wise)-August 2022

Orientation Programme (Year wise)-August 2022

Soft skill development- Employability enhancement training corse- Aug 2022
Industrial training-June/July 2022, Dec 2022/ Jan 2023 9 (As per Term end
avability schedule)

Industrial visit- Sept/ Oct 2022 (Term I),Jan/ Feb 2023

NSS activities- Jan/ Feb 2023 ( 7days special NSS camp), days celebration as per
NSS circular- AIDS day, tree plantation, Gandhi Jayanti, International women’s
day,Marathi bhasha din

Annual Gathering (Sports and cultural activities)- Jan/Feb 2023

Induction program for F.Y. B.Pharm- Sept 2022

Campus interview activities- April to Aug 2023

Dr. D. L. Attarde Dr. A.Y.Pawar  Dr.J.Y.Nehete  Dr.R.S.Bhambar
Academic Incharge Supervisor Vice Principal Principal
PRINCIPAL
PHARMACY COLLEGE

panchavati, NASIK-422 003
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